KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1165515

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 30163

name: Great Plains Petroleum, Inc.

APINo 15. 15-119-21111-00-01

Spot Description:

Address 1: _ 221 CIRCLE DR NWSE SWSE gec 14 1wp34 s R 29 [ JEast Djwest
Address 2: 480 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67218 +17207777 1715 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person: Rod Phares

County: Meade

Phone: (3’16 ) 685_8800 Lease Name: LARRABEE Well #: 4

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _Marmaton (Perfs): 5183-5188
Formation: Morrow (Perfs): 5790-5794
Formation: Chester (Perfs): 6125-6131
Formation: CheSter (Perfs): 6134_6137
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Marmaton BOPD: 0.1 MCFPD: 25 BWPD: 1
Formation: MIOITOW sopp: 0 MCFPD: 10 BWPD: 1
Formation: Chester sorp: 1 vcrpo: 10 BwpD: L
Formation: CheSter BOPD: 1 MCFPD: 5 BWPD: 1
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/27/2013

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 12/02/2013

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Page Five Form U-1
November 2011

Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: (J LY QCCL P[ a'{hs . P&‘.V'DLD,L,\JV\\, - CDM m ‘ N u
Well Name LQ_X‘T‘M +H L[’ Legal Location: 75&. IL‘ ) T 3 - ;iq LA.)
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant. and that on the day ID of MDVW .

.2,0 '5 . a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Larrabee Family Trust 25212 - 12 Road
Meade, KS 67864

Steven L. Larrabee Revocable Trust 1231 Telemark Drive
Woodland Park, CO 80863

Vickie K. Larrabee Revocable Trust 1231 Telemark Drive
Woodland Park, CO 80863

William L. Larrabee Trust 220 Canna Lane
Liberal, KS 67901

| further attest that notice of the filing of this appilication was published in the _ ;MeQAe C/aw A/ WUM ... . the official county publication
of M@Q,ol & county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

somoms W e Novembeo 013
@QMQ

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \Z&V\ day of 7&,@&1\'\1\)& " = Z 0 \3

MELAINA T. PHARES -

Notary Public - State of Kansas ires: - - 7
My Appt. Expires O - .4 My Commission Expires B“‘ QD {

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shali clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings.
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent. character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the
publication notice of the application

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \

- SS.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

November Ap. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on

the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and

that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

8" Day of November, 2013

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY

Notary Public Kamas
My Appt, Expcre f ~/ ¢

/W/f fullo

ry edgwic ounty,
Publj¢ {Sedgwick C

Printer’s Fee : $142.00

_TEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
NOVEMBER 7, 913 (3127409)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORAT!ON
COMMISSION OF THE ;
IN-THE MATTER OF PPLICATION )
OF GREAT PLAINS PETROLEUM, INC. )
FOR AN ORDER PERMITTING THE )
COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION IN THE )
WELLBORE OF ITS LARRABEE #4 WELL, )

MEADECOUNTL.KASAS )
] GREAT PLAINS PETROLEUM, INC.

LICENSE NO, 0163
CONSERVATION DIVISION

NOTICE'
The State Corporation Commission
Of the Stae of Kansas to:
Al Oil and Gas Producers and Oil
and Gas Purchasers, Rovalty Owners,
Landowners, and all Persons Whomsoever
Concerned:
You, and - each of vou, are hereby

“notfffed ihaf* Greal Plaing~ Pétroféum, Inc.

has filed and there Is pending before the
State Corporation Commission of the Stafe of
Kansas its application for an order permitfing
the commingling of ol and gas’ production in
the Wellbore of its Larrabee #4 well, Meade
County, Kansas. You are further notifled that
unless a written protest is received by the
Conservation Division, 130 S. Market; Room

" 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 within fifteen
(15) days after this. notice is published, the °

Application will be granted without hearing.
If a writien protest is timely received you are
further nolified that this matter will be heard
before the Kansas Corporation Commission
at thie Conservation Division Hearing Room,

° 130 5, Market, Wichita,-Kansas 67202, at the

earilest date a hearing can be scheduled.
You are further notifled that applicant’s
- Larrabee #4 well is located:
480’ FSL and 1715’ FEL of Section 14,
.- Township 34 South, Range 29 West,
Meade County, Kansas : .
All partles in anyway inferested or
concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and
govern themselves accordingly. :
Great Plalns Pefroleum, inc.
221-Circie Drive




(First published in the Meade County News on Wednesday, November 6, 2013.)

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
GREAT PLAINS PETROLEUM, INC.
GREAT PLAINS PETROLEUM, INC. FOR
AN ORDER PERMITTING THE COMMINGLING
LICENSE NO. 30163
OF PRODUCTION IN THE WELLBORE OF ITS
LARRABEE #4 WELL, MEADE COUNTY, KANSAS

CONSERVATION DIVISION
NOTICE

The State Corporation Commission
Of the State of Kansas to:

All Oil and Gas Producers and Oil
and Gas Purchasers, Royalty Owners,
Landowners, and all Persons Whomsoever
Concerned:

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Great Plains Petroleum, Inc. has filed and there is pending
before the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas its application for an order permitting the
commingling of oil and gas production in the Wellbore of its Larrabee #4 well, Meade County, Kansas. You
are further notified that unless a written protest is received by the Conservation Division, 130 S. Market, Room
2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 within fifteen (15) days after this notice is published, the Application will be
granted without hearing. If a written protest is timely received you are further notified that this matter will be
heard before the Kansas Corporation Commission at the Conservation Division Hearing Room, 130 S. Market,
Wichita, Kansas 67202, at the earliest date a hearing can be scheduled.

You are further notified that applicant’s Larrabee #4 well is located:

480’ FSL and 1715’ FEL of Section 14,
Township 34 South, Range 29 West, Meade County, Kansas

All parties in anyway interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern themselves
accordingly.

Great Plains Petroleum, Inc.
221 Circle Drive

Wichita, KS 67218

(316) 685-8800

By Rod A. Phares
President




Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas. County of Meade. ss:
Thomas E. Kuhns. of lawful age. being
first duly sworn on oath says that he is
the principal clerk — bookkeeper of
Mecade County  News. a  weekly
newspaper printed and published at
Meade. KS: that said newspaper has the
following qualifications: (a) it has been
published at least [ifty (50) times a year
and has so published at least five (5)
vears prior to the first publication ol the
attached notice: (b) it is entered at the
post office as periodical mail matter: (¢)
it has a general paid circulation on a
weekly basis in said county and it is not
a trade. religious or fraternal publication:
and (d) it 1s published in Meade County.
Kansas: and that the attached legal
notice being a copy of Larrabee #4 Well
as per clipping attached. was published
in the regular and entire weekly edition
of said mnewspaper and not any
supplement thereof for 1 consecutive
week(s). the first publication being on
the 6th of November. 2013. and the last
publication being on the 6th day of
November. 2013. “

T

L day of ?\‘()\f‘e,{Y\bLV

013.

Su?giibcd and sworn to before me this

§®]

\\\/Ltu@ D J/W

My Appointment Expires: 5/9/15

|00
Publication Fec: Hie=sg

(First published in the
Meade County News on
Wednesday, November 6,
2013.)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE GF
KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF
THE APPLICATION OF
GREAT PLAINS
PETROLEUM, INC.
GREAT PLAINS
PETROLEUM, INC.
FOR
AN ORDER
PERMITTING THE
COMMINGLING
LICENSE NO. 30163
OF PRODUCTION IN
THE WELLBORE OF
ITS
LARRABEE #4 WELL,
MEADE COUNTY,
KANSAS
CONSERVATION
DIVISION

NOTICE

The State Corporation
Commission
Of the State of Kansas
to:

All Oil and Gas
Producers and Oil
and Gas Purchasers,

Royalty Owners,
Landowners, and all
Persons Whomsoever
Concerned:

You, and each of you,
are hereby notified that
Great Plains Petroleum,
Inc. has filed and there is
pending before the State
Corporation Commission
of the State of Kansas
its application for an
order  permitting  the
commingling of oil and gas
production in the Wellbore
of its Larrabee #4 well,
Meade County, Kansas.
You are further notified
that wunless a  written
protest is received by the

Conservation Division,
130 S. Market, Room
2078, Wichita, Kansas
67202 within fifteen (15)
days after this notice 1s
published, the Application
will be granted without
hearing. If a written
protest is timely received
you are further notified

that this matter will be
heard before the Kansas
Corporation Commission
at the Conservation
Division Hearing Room,
130 S. Market, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, at the

earliest date a hearing can
be scheduled.

You are further notified
that applicant’s Larrabee
#4 well is located:

480’ FSL and 1715’ FEL
of - Section 14 Township
34-South; Range 29-West,
Meade County, Kansas

All parties in anyway
interested or concerned
shall take notice of the
foregoing and  govern
themselves accordingly.

Great Plains Petroleum,
Inc.

221 Circle Drive
Wichita, KS 67218
(316) 685-8800

By Rod A. Phares
President
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Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 2, 2013

Rod Phares

Great Plains Petroleum, Inc.
221 Circle Dr.

Wichita, KS 67218-1207

RE:  Approved Commingling CO111308
Larrabee 4, Sec.14-T34S-R29W, Meade County
API No. 15-119-21111-00-01

Dear Mr. Phares:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 26,
2013, concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Marmaton 0.1 25.0 1.0 5183-5188
Morrow 0.0 10.0 1.0 5790-5794
Chester 1.0 10.0 1.0 6125-6131
Chester 1.0 5.0 1.0 6134-6137

Total Estimated Current Production 2.1 50.0 4.0

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO111308 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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	oaddr1: 221 CIRCLE DR
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67218
	ozip4: 1207
	ocontact: Rod Phares
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 685-8800
	API: 15-119-21111-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 14
	Township: 34
	Range: 29
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 480
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1715
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Meade
	lname: LARRABEE
	wellnumber: 4
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Marmaton
	perfs1: 5183-5188
	formation2: Morrow
	perfs2: 5790-5794
	formation3: Chester
	perfs3: 6125-6131
	formation4: Chester
	perfs4: 6134-6137
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0.1
	form1gas: 25
	form1water: 1
	form2oil: 0
	form2gas: 10
	form2water: 1
	form3oil: 1
	form3gas: 10
	form3water: 1
	form4oil: 1
	form4gas: 5
	form4water: 1
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 11/27/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 12/02/2013
	comminglingid: CO111308


